Western Star Bodybuilder Book: Revision 3.1
4
This guide is to be used as a reference document only.
Please consult your Western Star CAE representative on
specific spec’ing needs as the information contained in
this document can change without notice.
Section
4

OUTPUT OPTION
SPECIAL FEATURE
Chelsea and Muncie part numbering systems are shown below
for simplification the PTO compatibility guidelines only
reference the PTO series and the Assembly shown in
green below
CHELSEA��Part�No�System���
MUNCIE�Part�No�System
P. 4-8
Western Star Bodybuilder Book: Revision 3.1
4
Transmission PTO Compatibility Matrix
4700 SF/SB - Allison
ENGINE ENGINETRANSMISSION TRANSMISSIONFRT AXLE LOCN FRT AXLE LOCN
PTO PTO
LOCATION LOCATION
PTO PTO NOTES
MUNCIE CD05-1, CD05-3, CD10-1, CD10-3,
CS10/11-1, CS24/25-1, CS24/25-3,
HS24-1, HS24-3, CS41-1
CHELSEA 267-3, 267-5, 277-3, 277-5,
278-3, 278-5, 870-3, 870-5,
877-3, 877-5, 890-5
MUNCIE CD05-1, CD05-3, CD10-1, CD10-3,
CS10/11-1, CS24/25-1, CS24/25-3,
HS24-1, HS24-3,CS41-3
CHELSEA 267-3, 267-5, 277-3, 277-5,
278-3, 278-5, 859-5, 867-5,
870-3, 870-5, 877-3, 877-5, 890-5
MUNCIE CD05-1, CD05-3, CD10-1, CD10-3,
CS10/11-1, CS24/25-1, CS24/25-3,
HS24-1, HS24-3, CS41-1
CHELSEA 267-3, 267-5, 277-3, 277-5,
278-3, 278-5, 870-3, 870-5,
877-3, 877-5, 890-5
MUNCIE CD05-1, CD05-3, CD10-1, CD10-3,
CS10/11-1, CS24/25-1, CS24/25-3,
HS24-1, HS24-3, CS41-3
CHELSEA 267-3, 267-5, 277-3, 277-5,
278-3, 278-5, 859-5, 867-5, 870-3, 870-5,
877-3, 877-5, 890-5
MUNCIE CD05-3, CD10-3, CS10/11/-3,
CS24/25-3, HS24-3
CHELSEA 267-3, 267-5, 877-5, 277-5,
870-5, 890-5
MUNCIE CD05-1, CD05-3, CD10-1, CD10-3,
CS10/11-1, CS10/11-3, CS24/25-1,
CS24/25-3, HS24-1, HS24-3,
CS41-1, CS41-3
CHELSEA 267-3, 267-5, 269-3, 269-5,
277-3, 277-5, 278-3, 278-5, 859-3, 859-5,
867-3, 867-5, 870-3, 870-5, 877-3, 877-5
MUNCIE CD05-3, CD10-3
CHELSEA 267-3, 267-5, 877-5, 277-5,
870-5, 890-5
MUNCIE CD05-1, CD05-3, CD10-1, CD10-3,
CS10/11-1, CS10/11-3, CS24/25-1,
CS24/25-3, HS24-1, HS24-3,
CS41-1, CS41-3
CHELSEA 267-3, 267-5, 269-3, 269-5,
277-3, 277-5, 278-3, 278-5, 859-3, 859-5,
867-3, 867-5, 870-3, 870-5, 877-3, 877-5
LHS
MUNCIE CD05-1, CD05-3, CD10-1, CD10-3,
CS24/25-1, CS24/25-3, HS24-1, HS24-3
CHELSEA 267-3, 267-5, 269-3, 269-5,
277-3, 277-5, 278-3, 278-5, 859-3, 867-5
RHS
MUNCIE CD05-1, CD05-3, CS10/11-1,
CD10-1, CD10-3, CS24/25-1, CS24/25-3,
HS24-1, HS24-3
CHELSEA 267-3, 267-5, 269-3, 269-5,
277-3, 277-5, 278-3, 278-5,